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April 23, 2021

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:
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Respectfully submitted,

ffhsk R Garfinkue

Associate General Counsel

Enclosures

cc: Jordan Van Order - Email Only (jvanorder@pa.gov)
r
it

If there are any questions concerning this matter, please contact me at the address or telephone 
number provided above.

Enclosed on behalf of PECO Energy Company (“PECO”) are Responses to Data Requests of 
the Bureau of Technical Utility Services (“TUS”), Set I, relating to PECO’s Application for 
approval of the transfer by sale to the Borough of Malvern for Street Lighting Facilities 
located in Chester County, Pennsylvania.

Jack R.GarfinHe 

Associate General Counsel

PECO Energy

2301 Market Street / S23-1

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building.
400 North Street, Second Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120
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Telephone 215.841.4608 

Fax 215.568-3389 

Jack.G8rflnkle@exelconcorp.com

RE: Application of PECO Energy Company for Approval of the Transfer by.Sale to the Borough 
of Malvern of StreetLighting Facilities located in Chester County, Pennsylvania
Docket No.:(£202 L-3024429-/jDocket No.: U-2021 -3024436
Utility Code: 110550
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TUS-I-1:

Response:

PECO hereby submits the below as corrected paragraph 6 of its application as follows:

A

DATE OF DEPOSIT

APR 23 2021

.... .J.-l*"’’'''

Response of PECO Energy Company

To Data Requests of Technical Utility Services

DOCKET NO.: A-2021-3024429 

DOCKET NO.: U-2021-3024436

Reference the Application, Item 6. The written and numerical value for street light poles is 

inconsistent. Please reconcile.

PECO erroneously included a typo in paragraph 6 of the Application referencing the written and 

numerical values of the facilities.

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

SECRETARY'S BUREAU

APPLICATION OF PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF THE 

TRANSFER BY SALE TO THE 

BOROUGH OF MALVERN OF 

STREET LIGHTING FACILITIES 

LOCATED IN CHESTER COUNTY, 

PENNSYLVANIA

Applicant proposes to transfer to Transferee by Agreement of Sale, a copy of which is 

attached hereto as Attachment “A” (the “Agreement of Sale”), certain street lighting 

Facilities presently owned by Applicant and dedicated to street lighting service on 
dedicated streets and located on and within the boundaries and property of the Borough 

of Malvern. The Assets proposed to be transferred by the Applicant consist of one 

hundred sixty-nine (169) street light luminaries; one hundred thirty-eight (138) street 
light brackets; and twenty-nine (29) poles. Also included in the sale are the existing 

conductors extending from the luminaries to the Applicant's secondary wires in the case 

of aerial fed lights.
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«

VERIFICATION
5;.

I, Jack R. Garfinkle, hereby state that the facts set forth in PECO's Response to the

Bureau of Technical Utility Services* Data Request, TUS-1, is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge, information, and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing

held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.

C.S. § 4904 (relating to false statements to authorities).

^ackR.GaifinHe

£
Date: April 22,2021
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APPLICATION OF PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF THE 

TRANSFER BY SALE TO THE 

BOROUGH OF MALVERN OF 
STREET LIGHTING FACILITIES 

LOCATED IN CHESTER COUNTY, 

PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET NO.: A-2021-3024429

DOCKET NO.: U-2021 -3024436

Associate General Counsel 
PECO Energy Company
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(218)841-5121
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gj 7735 3523 2162

XH MDTA PA-US

CMPC

9
To: CHIAVETA, R. PUC

■r

SHIP DATE: 23APR21 
AC7WGT:0.50LB 
CAD: 250574047/INET4340

17120
MDT

MON-26APR4:30P 

STANDARD OVERNIGHT

Agency: PUC

Floor:

II I
773535232162

FecDx.
Express

APR 2 9 2(E1

PA PUBLIC UTILITY-COMMISSION 

SECRETARY'S BUREAU

ORIGIN (D'.REDA 
AMYBOTAK

2301 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 19103
UNITFn STATES US

to ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISS ;
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING '
400 NORTH STREET, 2ND FLOOR ;
HARRISBURG PA 17120 1

(215)841-5121 REF: MAN LEGAL-2004-001067
WTASTHA GALLO- STREET LIGHT
PO DEPT:
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External Carrier: FEDEX


